



\$~116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18781/2025, CM APPLs. 78155/2025, 78156/2025**

LOKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivam Sachdeva, SPC
alongwith Ms. Bhavana Bajaj, GP and
Mr. Yash Agrawal, Advocates for
UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 17.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 10, 2025/at